GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1480
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2014

INTEREST RATE ON EPF
Jayadevan Shri C. N.;Maragatham Smt. K.

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a)the total number of employees covered under the Employees’ Provident Fund Organisation (EPFO), State-wise;
(b)the total number of such employees contributing regularly to this Fund, Statewise;
(c)whether the Government proposes to increase the interest rate for such Fund, considering the present trends; and

(d)if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL, MINES, LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRIVISHNU DEO SAl)

(a) & (b): The State-wise details of total number of members of the Employees' Provident Fund as well as its members contributing to
the fund during June, 2014 are annexed.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise in view of reply to part (c) above.
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